From: steph shepherd
To: SMART Julie 50403
Subject: Fwd: Jackz Bar Compliance with Conditions

Date:

12 January 2022 15:33:17

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: steph shepherd
Date: 12 January 2022 at 15:19:06 GMT
To: rosshennessey!
Subject: Re: Jackz Bar Compliance with Conditions

Dear Julie,
Thanks for your response.

Firstly, in regards to best bar none we contacted them early last week via their online form on
their website and haven’t received a response from them.

I will contact Tracey now.

All remaining staff members who haven’t done the course are obtaining their BIIAB certificates
tomorrow.

Andy Ralph has resigned from his role at the bullers and will be joining myself as a group
manager of the 2, soon to be 3 licenced premises when the downstairs is open.

Therefore he will be attending the meeting with us next week, I am available on Friday
anytime

Kind regards,
Steph

Sent from my iPhone

On 12 Jan 2022, at 15:04, steph shepherd_

wrote:

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: SMART Julie 50403

Date: 12 January 2022 at 14:59:44 GMT
To: steph shepherd
Cc: CURTIS David 16415

Subject: Jackz Bar Compliance with Conditions

Good afternoon Stephanie


mailto:steph_shepherd2011@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:Julie.SMART@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk

Sorry I didn't get back to you yesterday re the below, but [ wanted
some advice on the date that the new conditions imposed on your
licence came into effect to ensure I provide you with the correct
information. I have been advised that, as you withdrew your appeal on
22 December 2021, the conditions came into effect on that date, and
therefore you were legally required to ensure that they were and are
complied with whenever licensable activities take place from 22
December onwards.

In respect of the BIIAB Level 1 Award in Responsible Alcohol
Retailing, the condition states that staff must attend and successfully
complete this training within 2 months of employment.

Therefore, all staff who were employed at Jackz Bar on 22 December
2021 have until 21 February 2021 to complete this training, and they
can work at the premises whilst waiting to complete the course.

In respect of the matters contained in the S19 Closure Notice, your
appeal notice was served on the Magistrates Court on 18 November
2021 and did not specifically refer to the conditions outlined within the
Closure Notice, thus indicating that you accepted those conditions.
Whilst we accept that you were required to comply with these
conditions from 22 December 2021, myself and Sgt Curtis were
surprised and disappointed that you had not taken any steps to ensure
these conditions were complied with at the earliest opportunity, ie 18
November 2021, which is what we would expect from a responsible
licence holder.

Furthermore, I have been in contact with_ who is the
chair of Best Bar None, Torbay, and, on Monday 10 January 2022, she
advised me that you have not been in contact with her to sign up to
Best Bar None, despite me giving you her contact details on 16
November 2021, and this constitutes a further breach of a condition
contained in your premises licence.

I would take this opportunity to remind you that failing to comply with
the requirements of a premises licence is an offence under Section 136
of the Licensing Act 2003, and a person found guilty of such an
offence is liable on summary conviction to an unlimited fine, up to 6
months imprisonment, or to both. I therefore trust that you will
address this matter immediately.

In respect of your request that I attend Jackz Bar on Friday, I am not
working on Friday and Sgt Curtis has other commitments so is also
unable to attend. However, I would take this opportunity to remind
you that it is the responsibility of the Premises Licence Holder
(yourself in this case) to ensure that the requirements of a premises
licence are complied with at all times when licensable activities take
place.

Therefore, if you are satisfied that you are now able to comply with all
the licence conditions, you can open and carry out licensable activities
whenever you wish, but if you do not think that you can comply with
the licence requirements, you should not carry out any licensable
activities until you are satisfied that you can comply.

In respect of your request for Karl to attend Jackz Bar on Friday, I
cannot comment on this and you should make contact with him.

Myself and Sgt Curtis would like to meet with you one day next week,
and would be grateful if you could advise us of your availability as
soon as possible please.

Kind regards

Julie



----- Original Message-----

From: steph shepherd [
Sent: 11 January 2022 15:54

To: SMART Julie 50403

Subject: Jackies
Hi Julie

Holly is booked on to a course but can’t do this Thursday with the rest
of us.

As she is booked on the course can she still Work or does she have to
complete the course before she can work

Many thanks
Steph

Sent from my iPhone

st sk sfe sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk s s sk sk sk sk sk sl sk sk sk sk s sk skosk sk sk sk skosk sk ke skeskoskokoskok
This e-mail is intended for the named recipient(s) only and may

contain privileged information, which is protected in law. If you have

received this e-mail in error, please contact the sender to advise them

and delete this e-mail. Unauthorised use, disclosure, copying or

distribution is prohibited.
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we take all reasonable steps to ensure that e-mails are protected from
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arising, as a result of their transmission to the recipients' computer or

network.
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For more information, or to contact us, please visit us at www.devon-
cornwall.police.uk<https://www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/> or
www.dorset.police.uk<https://www.dorset.police.uk/> or e-mail
101@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk<mailto:101@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk>

or 101@dorset.pnn.police.uk<mailto:101@dorset.pnn.police.uk>





